
	

I:\	WORKING	DOCUMENTS\Quality	Assurance	&	Standards\Controlled	Substance	Program	
May	15,	2017		jb																																																																										Page	1	of	6 

 
If	Jacquie	is	out	of	the	office:		Call	other	clinics	for	clearance	of	client.	

	
Controlled	Substance	Administrator:		Mandy	Malone	 303-866-7493				Amanda.malone@state.co.us		
Central	Registry:		Jacqueline	Brandt	 	 	 303-866-7483	 Jacqueline.brandt@state.co.us		
(ARTS) Parkside Clinic                                                      
14120803 
University of Colorado Denver 
1620 Gaylord Street 
Denver, CO  80206 
 
Phone: (303) 388-5894   Fax:  (303)-388-2808 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:   
                                                (720) 398-7364 

Director: Angela Bonaguidi 
Angela.Bonaguidi@ucdenver.edu  
Coordinator:  Scott Banks 
 
Medical Director:  Zoran Vukadinovic 
Zoran.vukadinovic@ucdenver.edu 
Central Registry Support: Stephanie Kuijper 
 Stephanie.kuijper@ucdenver.edu  

(ARTS) Potomac Street Center                                         
16760801 
University of Colorado Denver 
1330 S. Potomac Street, Suite 104 A 
Aurora, CO  80012-4526 
 
Phone: (303) 283-5991  Fax:  (303)-283-9117 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:   
                                                 (720)398-7364 

Director: Angela Bonaguidi 
Angela.Bonaguidi@ucdenver.edu 
Coordinator: Carlie Wagner 
Carlie.wagner@ucdenver.edu   
Medical Director:  Zoran Vukadinovic 
Zoran.vukadinovic@ucdenver.edu 
Central Registry Support:  Karen Gomez 
Karen.gomez@ucdenver.edu   

(ARTS) Westside Center for Change                                     
109425 
University of Colorado Denver 
6303 Wadsworth Bypass 
Arvada, CO  80003 
 
Phone: (303) 935-7004  Fax:  (303)-935-3035 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:   
                                                (720) 398-7364 

Director: Angela Bonaguidi  
Angela.Bonaguidi@ucdenver.edu 
Coordinator:   Corey Steben 
Corey.steben@ucdenver.edu 
Medical Director:  Zoran Vukadinovic 
Zoran.vukadinovic@ucdenver.edu 
Central Registry Support:  Jessica John 
Jessica.john@ucdenver.edu  

BHG, LLC~ Denver Treatment Center                            
11040801 
5250 Leetsdale, Suite 220 
Denver, CO  80205 
 
Phone: (303) 629-5293   Fax: (303) 322-0365 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:   
                                                (303) 526-6595 

Director: Kimberly Hiebert 
Kimberly.hiebert@bhgrecovery.com  
Cllinic Supervisor: Nadyne Davalos 
Nadyne.Davalos@bhgrecovery.com  
Nursing Supervisor: tba 
@bhgrecovery.com  
Medical Director: Robert Oakley 
Robert.Oakley@bhgrecovery.com  
Central Registry Support:  Landon Alexander 
and Aspen Toledo 
  
 

CENTRAL REGISTRY 
NARCOTIC ADDICTION TREATMENT PROGRAMS 

CONTROLLED	SUBSTANCE	FAX	#:		303-866-7520	
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BHG, LLC ~ Centennial Treatment Center                      
17898700 
7286 South Yosemite, Suite 125 
Centennial, CO  80112 
 
Phone: (303)824.5866  Fax: (303) 220.6281 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:   
                                                 (214) 766.0886   

Director: Kimberly Hiebert 
Kimberly.hiebert@bhgrecovery.com  
Medical Director:  Dr. Amir Eissa  
Amir.eissa@bhgrecovery.com  
Central Registry Support:   
Audrienne Braxton 
Audrienne.braxton@bhgrecovery.com  
 

BHG, LLC ~ Ft. Collins Treatment Center                      
17565400 
2114 Midpoint Drive, Suite 4 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
 
Phone:  (970-) 372.3144  Fax: (970) 482.1921 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:   
                                                 (214) 907.9435 

Director: Susan Kanemasu 
Susan.kanemasu@bhgrecovery.com  
Medical Director:  Dr. Laura Perri  
Central Registry Support:   
                             Alice Aughe-redfern 
Alice.aughe-redfern@bhgrecovery.com  

BHG, LLC~ Longmont Treatment Center                       
16710801                                                     
850 23rd Avenue 
Longmont, CO  80501 
 
Phone: (303) 245-0123   Fax:  (303) 245-0119 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:    
                                               (303) 681-8641 

Director: Michele Ryan 
Michele.ryan@bhgrecovery.com  
Medical Director:  Dr. Robert Oakley 
Central Registry Support: Monica Garza 
Monica.garza@bhgrecovery.com  
 

BHG, LLC~ Westminster Treatment Center                  
16790801                                                     
8402 Clay Street 
Westminster, CO  80031 
 
Phone: (303) 487.7776   Fax:  (303) 657.2459 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS :  
                                                 (303) 547.6522 

Director: Janelle Blake 
Janelle.blake@bhgrecovery.com  
Medical Director:  Dr. Amir Eissa 
Amir.eissa@bhgrecovery.com  
Central Registry Support:  Noreen Phelps 
Noreen.phelps@bhgrecovery.com  

Colorado Treatment Services, LLC    Springs                                        
16770801 
2010 E. Bijou 
Colorado Springs, CO   80909 
 
Phone: (719) 434-2061  Fax:  (719) 434-2275  
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:     
                                                 (719)339-8042 

Director:  Robert McIntire, MA, CACIII 
Cts.robm@gmail.com  
Medical Director: Judith Reynolds 
Nurse: Ma Vea 
Office Manager:  Deanna Gulliford 
Central Registry Support:  Rain 
Colotxservices@gmail.com  
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Colorado Treatment Services, LLC    Greeley                                        
19232122 
1624 East 17th Avenue 
Greeley, CO   80601 
 
Phone: (970) 978.4386  Fax:  970-888-3175  
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:     
                                                 (719)339-8042 

Director: Rhonda Fraser 
greeleycts@gmail.com  
Medical Director: Steve Young MD 
Nurse: Arrena Dawn Shepherd 
 
Central Registy Contact:  Jennifer Lewis 
Jenngcts@gmail.com  
 

Colorado Treatment Services, LLC    Pueblo                                        
18121011 
511 West 29th Street, Suite B 
Pueblo, CO   81008 
 
Phone: (719) 621.1929  Fax:  (719) 621.1936  
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:     
                                                 (719)299-0724 

Director: Perla Ramirez-Groothuis 
Perla.elizabeth.rg@gmail.com  
Medical Director: Steve Young, MD 
Nurse: Ursula Hollins  
urshollins@gmail.com  
Central Registry Support:  Echo Cheney 
ctspueblo@gmail.com  

Comprehensive Behavioral Health Center                        
17343200 
2217 Champa Street 
Denver, CO  80205 
 
Phone: (720) 398-9666   Fax: (720) 502-5082 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:   
                                                 (720) 398.9666 

Director: Larisa Erkaev 
 Latrus@live.com  
Medical Director: Todd Dextradeur 
Email: Dexmd@hotmail.com   
Comprehensivebehavioralcenter@gmail.com  
Central Registry Contact: Justin Taylor 
Jtaylor5280@gmail.com  
 

Crossroads Treatment Center of Denver 
17787600 
1801 West 13th Avenue 
Denver, CO  80204 
 
Phone:  (303) 896.4291   Fax: (303) 893.4168  
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS: 
                                                 (720) 822.5532 

Director:  Addison McGill 
amcgilll@crossroadstreatmentcenters.com  
Medical Director: Charles Shuman 
cshuman@confluencemd.com 
Central Registry Contact: Addison McGill 
amcgilll@crossroadstreatmentcenters.com  
 

Crossroads’ Turning Points, Inc.   Pueblo                        
12530806 
509 E. 13th Street 
Pueblo, CO  81001 
 
 
Phone: (719) 546-6666   Fax: (719) 543-7764 
 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:     
Nurse cell                                 (719)470-3109 
Dianne Hayhurst:           (719) 546.6666 x 162       

Director: Dianne Hayhurst Vigil 
dvigil@crossroadstp.org 
Director:  Karen Irick   
Kirick@crosstoadstp.org  
Coordinator/Central Registry: 
Brad Bertrand 
Bbertrand@crossroadstp.org   
Medical Director: Lawrence Anaya 
Lanaya@crossroadstp.org  
Nurse:  Jennifer Myers 
Jmyers@crossroadstp.org 
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Crossroads’ Turning Points, Inc - Alamosa                      
17121099 
2265 Lava Lane 
Alamosa, CO  81101 
  
Phone:  (719) 589-5176  Fax: (719) 589-5795 
 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:  
 Nurse: Debraw Owens                 
 
 
Cell:                                       (719) 252-1644 

Director:  Amanda Gordon 
agordon@crossroadstp.org 
(719) 846-4481 x123 
Asst Director: Chio Ramirez 
cramirez@crossroadstp.org  
Medical Director:  Barbara Troy 
Troyba@vwhs.org 
505-913-0512 
Nurse:  Debraw Owens cell: 719.252.1644 
dowens@crossroadstp.org  
Central Registry: Debraw Owens 

Denver Recovery Group - Boulder                                   
17909800 
5330 Manhattan Circle, Unit H 
Boulder, CO  80301 
 
Phone:  (720) 536.5571  Fax:  (720) 255.2067 
 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS: 
                                                 (720) 616.0049 

Director:  Denise Vincioni 
Dvincioni@denverrecoverygroup.com 
Medical Director:  Ana Hoffenberg 
Ana@denverrecoverygroup.com  
Central Registry Support:  Jessica Zehm 
Jessica@denverrecoverygroup.com  
 
 
 

Denver Recovery Group - Denver                                   
16910903 
2822 East Colfax Avenue 
Denver, CO  80206 
 
Phone:  (303) 953-2299  Fax:  (303) 955-8830 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS: 
                                                (720) 616-0049 

Director: Denise Vincioni 
Dvincioni@denverrecoverygroup.com  
Medical Director:  Ana Hoffenberg  
Email: Ana@denverrecoverygroup.com  
Central Registry Support: Kim Aragon 
Kim@denverrecoverygroup.com   

Denver Recovery Group-Littleton                                      
17454300 
72 East Arapahoe Road 
Littleton, CO  80122 
 
Phone:  (720) 283-3055  Fax:  (303) 794-4299 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS: 
                                                (720) 616-0049 

Director: Denise VIncioni 
Dvinicioni@denverrecoverygroup.com 
Medical Director:  Andreas Edrich 
Tahoeandy@me.com 
Central Registry Support:  Lou Jennings 
Lou@denverrecoverygroup.com  
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Metro Treatment Services- Grand Junction 
Center         
16810902 
1001 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO  81501 
Phone:  (970) 208-1130  Fax:  (970) 208-1132 
 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:         
                                                 (877) 284 7074 
 

Director:  Christopher Lawrence CACII 
Email: Christopher.lawrence@cmglp.com  
Medical Director:  Dr. Richard Kingston 
Email: 
Central Registry Support:  Carol Graham 
Carol.graham@cmglp.com  

Options Treatment LLC                                                     
17676500 
1068 S 88th Street, Unit A 
Louisville, CO  80027 
 
Phone:  (303) 222.4451  Fax:  (303) 763.1871 
 
MEDICATION AFTER HOURS:      
Nurse:    Kim Tapia                  (303) 222-4451                     
                             

Director:  Corey Candelaria 
CoreyC@optionstreatment.org 
Medical Director:  Daniel Feldman 
Email: danf@optionstreatment.org  
720.633.5681 
APRN: Alicia Meirs 
aliciam@optionstreatment.org  
Central Registry Support:  Lois 
Email: loise@optionstreatment.org  
 

Outpatient Behavioral Health Services Denver 
Health Medical Center  
11090802 
777 Bannock Street, Unit 9-Mail-Code-3450                      
Denver, CO  80204 
  
Phone: (303) 602.4851 main 
Phone: (303 436.5699 intake line  
Intake Fax: (303) 436.5157    
Main Fax: (303) 436-5071 
Dispensary 5am-4pm:  (303) 602-4878 
 
MEDICATION  AFTER HOURS:     
                                                (303) 602-7221 
Jail Dose:  
Penny O’Donnell:  
 (303)-602-4878 
Nurse: Penny.Odonnell@dhha.org 

Manager:Lisa Gawenus 
lisa.gawenus@dhha.org 
 (303) 602-4833 
Addictions Supervisor/Coordinator: Ryan 
Mueller 
(303) 602-4822  
 Ryan.Mueller@dhha.org  
Directing Physician:  Shaweta Babbar 
 (303) 602-4832 
June: (303) 602.4849  Central Registry 
Shanisha: (303) 602.4847  Central Registry 
 
 
Recording with Methadone Info: 
(303)  602.4860 
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Southern Rockies Addiction Treatment 
Services            
17010900     
450 S Camino Del Rio, Suite 102 
Durango, CO  81301 
 
Phone: (970) 828-3030   Fax: (970) 247-0221 
Rolls over to cell phone after hours 
 
Nurse:  Velvet Jackson 

Office Manager:  Jennifer Miller 
(970) 828-3030 
Jmiller@srats.net  
Medical Director:  Daniel Caplin 
(970) 828-3030 
dcaplin@srats.net  
Central Registry Support:  Pam Nechero 
Email:  Pnechero@srats.net   

STILL TO COME: 
  

 

	

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FAX #:  303-866-7520 
If Jacquie is out sick:  Call other clinics for clearance of clients. 

	
	


